for a period of 2 (Two) years with effect from 

23rd May, 2019 on the following terms and 

conditions and he shall continue to draw the 

existing remuneration which he was 

drawing in the capacity of Vice President 

Operations:

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of the 

1. Salary

Salary of Rs. 1,90,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Ninety Thousand only) per month.

2. Perquisites 

The following perquisites will be provided in 
addition to salary: 

Category A 

1. Housing: House Rent Allowance at 
Rs. 76,000/- (Rupees Seventy Six Thousand 
only) per month. 

2. Other allowances for Maintenance, Leave 
travel, Conveyance, Subscription to 
Professional Journals and Medical costs not 
exceeding Rs. 65,534/- (Rupees Sixty Five 
Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Four 
only) per month.

Category B

Company's contribution towards Provident 
Fund and payment of Gratuity as per 
applicable laws. Company's contribution 
towards Medical Insurance Policy for self 
and family subject to a ceiling of 
Rs. 51,800/- (Rupees Fifty One Thousand 
Eight Hundred only) per annum.

Up to an amount of Rs.5, 00,000/-(Rupees 
Five Lakhs Only) per annum as variable pay 
depending on individual and company 
performance parameters as per the rules 
framed by the Company in this regard.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the

[...]

experience in handling the service  
delivery requirements of large and 
diverse ecosystems working in matrix  
organizations with a solid track record 
of  turning concepts into reality

ii) Past remuneration: 

Mr. Pavan Chavali's past annual 
remuneration was Rs.40,30,000/- 
(Rupees Forty Lakhs Thirty Thousand 
only) and Up to an amount of Rs.5, 
00,000/-(Rupees Five Lakhs Only) as 
variable pay, which he was drawing in 
the capacity of Vice President 
Operations, same is continuing now.

iii) Recognition or awards; 

He has been associated with the 
company since more than 6 years,

[...]

benefits payable to the aforesaid Mr.Pavan 
Chavali, Whole-time Director from 23rd May, 
2019, as follows:

1. Name of the appointee: Mr.Pavan Chavali,

2. Designation: Whole-time Director 

3. Tenure: 2 (Two) years w.e.f. 23rd May, 2019

4. Salary: Rs. 1,90,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Ninety Thousand only) per month.

5. Perquisites; 

i) Housing: House Rent Allowance at Rs. 
76,000/- (Rupees Seventy Six 
Thousand only) per month. 

ii) Other allowances for Maintenance, 
L e a v e  t r a v e l ,  C o n v e y a n c e ,  
Subscription to Professional Journals 
and Medical costs not exceeding Rs. 
65,534/- (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand 
Five Hundred and Thirty Four only) per 
month.

iii) Company's contribution towards 
Provident Fund and payment of 
Gratuity as per applicable laws. 
Company's contribution towards 
Medical Insurance Policy for self and 
family subject to a ceiling of Rs. 
51,800/- (Rupees Fifty One Thousand 
Eight Hundred only) per annum.

iv) Up to an amount of Rs.5, 00,000/-
(Rupees Five Lakhs Only) per annum 
as variable pay depending on 
individual and company performance 
parameters as per the rules framed by 
the Company in this regard.

Mr.Pavan Chavali does not hold any equity